
G R A N T S  G R A N T S  
M A N A G E M E N T  M A N A G E M E N T  

C O N T A C T  I N F OC O N T A C T  I N F O   

Name Responsibilities Phone Email 

Rachel Meyer General Management 
& Oversight (317) 234-5917 rmeyer@dhs.in.gov 

Dolly Watkins 
Reimbursements 

Grant Agreements 
Amendments 

(317) 234-6507 dwatkins@dhs.in.gov  

Cindy Battiato Monitoring 
HMEP (317) 234-5959 cbattiato@dhs.in.gov 

Beth Clark 
Budgets 

GANs 
EHPs 

(317) 232-1681 bclark@dhs.in.gov 

Niki Theeuwes iGMS (317) 234-2981 ntheeuwes@dhs.in.gov 

Vicki Biddle General Clerical (317) 234-5917 vbiddle@dhs.in.gov 

General Phone: (317) 234-5917 General Email: grants@dhs.in.gov 
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